THE DATASHEET OF
LTC3411IDD#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC3411
1
3411fb
 TYPICAL APPLICATION
 FEATURES

TJMAX = 125°C, θJA = 120°C/W, θJC = 45°C/W
 PIN CONFIGURATION
ORDER INFORMATION
PVIN, SVIN Voltages  ..................................... –0.3V to 6V
VFB, ITH, SHDN/RT Voltages  ..........–0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
SYNC/MODE Voltage  .....................–0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
SW Voltage   ..................................–0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
PGOOD Voltage  ........................................... –0.3V to 6V
Operating Temperature Range (Note 2)
 LTC3411E ............................................. –40°C to 85°C
 LTC3411I............................................ –40°C to 125°C
Junction Temperature (Notes 5, 8) ....................... 125°C
Storage Temperature Range
  DD Package ....................................... –65°C to 125°C
 MS Package ......................................  –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec) .................. 300°C
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3411EDD#PBF LTC3411EDD#TRPBF LADT 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3411IDD#PBF LTC3411IDD#TRPBF LADT 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3411EMS#PBF LTC3411EMS#TRPBF LTQT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C
LTC3411IMS#PBF LTC3411IMS#TRPBF LTQT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LEAD BASED FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3411EDD LTC3411EDD#TR LADT 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC3411IDD LTC3411IDD#TR LADT 10-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3411EMS LTC3411EMS#TR LTQT 10-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 85°C